FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

RECO

04-22-1999

EET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ₄₀₉	AP TA	•	ı

U.S. DEPAI	TIMENI	OF COMMERCE
Pa	itent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ _{APR} 10101	5400
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deutsche Babcock-Borsig Aktiengesellschaft	Name: GHH BORSIG Turbomaschinen GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 66
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	45145 Oberhausen, Germany
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,154,571
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Max Fogiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	◯ Enclosed
4/19/1 <mark>999 DNGUYEN 00000022 5154571</mark>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Street Address: 61 Ethel Road West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Max Fogiel Name of Person Signing	Tight Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT

Patent No.: 5,154,571

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

Issued: October 13, 1992				
Recorded on March 14, 1991, Re	el/Frame 5630/0928			
ı, Jürgen Brauckmann	, declare that I am			
a director of the firm Deutsche Ba	bcock-Borsig Aktiengesellschaft, and that I			
am authorized to make this assigi	nment.			
Whereas Deutsche Bahcock-Bors	sig Aktiengesellschaft is the owner of			
Patent 5,154,571;	ing Attiengesensenant is the owner of			
atent o, 104,071,				
And whereas GHH BORSIG Turb	omaschinen GmbH of Bahnhofstrasse 66,			
45145 Oberhausen, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;				
Now Therefore, be it known by all	whom it may concern, that for good			
and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged)				
we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign,				
transfer and set over unto the said GHH BBORSIG Turbomaschinen GmbH for				
the territory of the United States o	of America, the full and exclusive right, title,			
and interest in and to Patent 5,15	4,571;			
Said Patent to be held and enjoye	ed by the said GHH BORSIG Turbomaschinen GmbH			
to the full end of the term for whic	ch said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as			
the same would have been held t	by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.			
la ta tima any vida aya afi vya baya ba	and this			
In testimony whereof, we have he				
19th day of	<u>February</u> 1999.			
	Deutsche Babcock-Borsig Aktiengesellschaft			
By:	- Danker i			
- y ·				

PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0117